

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੀ ਅਤੇ ਐਮ ਮੰਡਲ- 2, ਮੰਡੀ ਗੋਬਿੰਦਗੜ੍ਹ। srxen-pm-gobindg2@pstcl.org

ਮੋਬਾਇਲ: 09646118221 ਵੋਨ: 01765-259052

To

List Attached

Dated: 12/3/85

Subject:

Memo no:487 9 2/Enq.04/ P&M/MGG-2/2024-25 Regarding replacement of 66 KV outdoor upper Busbar (with Jumpers) of various 66 kv bays at 220 KV S/s G2 MGG under P&M Division-2 PSTCL Mandi Gobindgarh.

Dear Sir,

Sealed quotations subscribed Enquiry No 04/ P&M/MGG-2/2024-25 Dated 12.03.2025 are hereby invited for replacement of 66 KV outdoor upper Busbar at 220 KV S/s G2 MGG under P&M Division-2 Mandi Gobindgarh as per Annexure-1

Date of Receipt of Quotation: 1.

01.04.2025 at 11:00Hrs

Date of Opening of Tender: 2.

01.04.2025 at 11:30Hrs

Estimated Cost of work: 3.

156940/-

Tender Fee: 4.

Earnest Money: 5.

@2% of the tender value subject to a minimum of Rs

5000.00 if quotation exceeding Rs 50,000/-

1. Tender fee is NIL. All quotations exceeding Rs.50000/- should accompany earnest money @2% of the tender value rounded off to a multiple of Rs10/- on the higher side subject to a minimum of Rs5000/- in shape of demand draft / cash payable at Mandi Gobindgarh in favour of Sr. Xen, P&M Division-2, PSTCL, Mandi Gobindgarh.

2. The tenderers are required to submit tenders in two separate envelopes. Containing deposit of Earnest money and the second containing tender quotation. The envelope containing the earnest money shall be opened first and if it is found in order then second envelope containing the tender quotation shall be opened.

3. Quotations shall be opened at 11:30hrs on 01.04.2025 and in case of holiday on that day, the quotation will be opened on the next working day. The Quotation should be complete in all respects: conditional incomplete tenders or telegraphic tenders are liable

4. Rate Filled by Firm should be as per annexure-1. The rates should be firm . to be rejected.

5. For more information about the works, aspirant firms may visit the substation on any

working days before Dated: 01.04.2025 under Intimation to this office.

6. The rates should be valid for 120 days. If the firm fails to complete work in stipulated period of work order, the firm will be liable to pay as penalty charges @ 0.5% of the cost period of work order, the delay or thereof subject to maximum of 05% of the cost of work.

7. Earnest money (if applicable) deposited with the limited tender shall be converted into security, which will be refunded within 30 days after successful completion of work on

production of required documents.

8. GSTIN number of your firm must be quoted on your quotation & firm shall furnish copy of GSTIN, PAN & Enlistment with PSTCL/PSPCL/Punjab Govt. along with quotation also. If all these documents are not provided along with quotation, the quotation is liable to be rejected.



- 9. The office reserves the right to place order for any item in full or part thereof indicated in this tender notice and in this tender notice and to reject any or all tenders received without assigning any
- 10. The quantity of work may be increased or decreased & work will have to be completed within 90 days from within 90 days from receiving of work-order/scheduled date in work order subject to
- 11. All terms and conditions of PSTCL erstwhile PSEB work regulations amended up to date, shall also be applicable to this work.

DA:-Annexure-1

/Mandi Gobindgarh

Endst No

Copy of the above is forwarded to following: -

- 1. Dy. chief Engineer P&M PSTCL Ludhiana for information w.r.t. their office memo.
- 2. AEE/TL, PSTCL, Mandi Gobindgarh to ensure his presence on 01.04.2025 at . 11:30 AM in the office of undersigned for opening of quotation.
- 3. Divisional Accountant/P&M Division no 1/PSTCL/Mandi Gobindgarh to ensure his presence at 11:30AM on 01.04.2025 in the office of undersigned for opening of quotation.

Sr Xen/P&M Division No 2 PSTCL/Mandi Gobindgarh

ANNEXURE-1

Subject: Regarding replacement of 66 KV outdoor upper Busbar (with Jumpers) at 220 KV S/s G2 MGG under P&M Div2 Mandi Gobindgarh.

Sr. No.	Name of Sub- Station	Description of Work	Quantity (in no.)	Rate to be Quoted by firm (per unit)	Amount
1	220 KV S/s G2 Mandi Gobindgarh	Dismantelling of single conductor upper Bus bar of 66 kv bays	07 set		
2	220 KV S/s G2 Mandi Gobindgarh	Erection of double conductor upper Bus bar	07 set		
	Gozmagam	of 66 kv Bays		Total	
			(+)Premium@%		
				G. Total	
3.	220 KV S/s G2 Mandi Gobindgarh	Removal of old jumpers and fitment of new Jumpers from upper busbar to breaker, CT 8	-		
		LE switches		Total	
				GST@%	
		5		Total Cost of Work	
				Total Cost of Work	

have read all the terms and conditions of the Tender Enquiry No. No <u>04/ P&M/MGG-2/2024-25</u> & are acceptable to me and have quoted the Rate/Charges as above in accordance with stipulated Terms and Conditions.

	Signature of Contractor with stamp
Date:	
	•
	Company Address
Mob No.	

